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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 6, 1981 

G.27 (429) 
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO U.S. ADDRESSEES 

EXCLUDING BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER, BY INDUSTRY 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 
OUTSTANDING 

MARCH 
25, 
19R1 

CHANGE FROM LAST WEDNESDAY OF OUTSTANDING 
MARCH 
25, 
19R1 

FEB. 

R/ 19A1 

MARCH 

1999 

DEC. 

R/ 19ft 0 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 24,599 + 170 - 464 80 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 19,401 + 464 422 1,103 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 4,580 + 51 - 340 - 808 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 4,351 - 13 - 130 + 201 
PETROLEUM REFINING 2,982 + 53 - 157 - 653 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 3,837 + 164 - 75 - 80 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 3,651 + 209 + 280 + 237 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND 
NATURAL GAS) 15,751 - 184 + 3,155 - 676 

TRADE - TOTAL 25,620 + 375 • 164 619 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,950 + 76 + 134 - 613 
OTHER WHOLESALE 11,877 + 170 - 219 - 415 
RETAIL 11,792 + 129 • 249 + 409 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 19,973 - 297 + 1,683 - 1,330 
TRANSPORTATION 8,106 - 33 + 592 - 266 
COMMUNICATION 3,162 + 65 + 414 - 158 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 8,705 - 328 + 676 - 906 

CONSTRUCTION 6,224 + 115 + 352 + 232 

SERVICES 23,604 + 76 + 3,393 + 747 

ALL OTHER 1/ 15,181 - 727 - 815 - 1,747 

TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS 150,352 - 8 + 7,044 - 4,577 

MEMO ITEM: 

TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY 
MORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN 
DOMESTIC LOANS 79,299 - 848 + 3,306 - 2,465 

P/ PRELIMINARY. R/ REVISED. 

1/ INCLUDES C&I LOANS AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF $1 BILLION OR MOPE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOANS. 

NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING. 

NOTE: NEW SERIES. THE 134 LARGE WEEKLY REPORTING COMMERCIAL BANKS WITH DOMESTIC ASSETS 0? $1 BIILION OR 
MORE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1977 ARE INCLUDED IS THIS SERIES. THE REVISED SERIES IS ON A LAST-WEDNESDAY 
-OF-THE-MONTH BASIS. 
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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO U.S. ADDRESSEES 
6.27(4291) EXCLUDING BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER, BT INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT 

AS OF LAST WEDNESDAY OF MARCH 1981 
(OUTSTANDING IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

6(f§!mih Ot &ORBOWER 
D] 

ALL 
CSTRICTS 

BOSTON I NEW 
I YORK 

PHILA-
DELPHIA 

CLEVE-
LAND 

RICH-
MOND 

ATLANTA CHI-
CAGO 

ST. 
LOUIS 

MINNE-
APOLIS 

KANSAS 
CITY 

DALLAS SAN 
FRANCISCO 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 24,-599 1,225 8,555 922 2,146 682 474 4,616 301 377 101 595 4,604 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
POOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REPINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

19,401 
4,580 
4,351 
2,982 
3,837 
3,651 

801 
117 
243 
82 

173 
186 

7,868 
1,316 
2,228 
1,123 
1,932 
1,269 

652 
156 
169 
82 

130 
116 

985 
207 
134 
89 

310 
245 

859 
143 
406 
42 

108 
159 

737 
170 
342 
27 
54 

145 

2,911 
868 
405 
494 
647 
498 

292 
72 
70 
22 
42 
87 

286 
124 
19 
61 
15 
66 

274 
29 
14 

201 
15 
15 

616 
9 9 
34 

295 
68 

119 

3,120 
1,282 

286 
465 
340 
747 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND 
NATURAL GAS) 15,751 77 5,718 163 669 112 208 3,263 141 103 416 3,253 1,626 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER BHOLBSALE 
RETAIL 

25,620 
1,950 

11,877 
11,792 

1,154 
35 

646 
474 

7,854 
1,019 
3,747 
3,089 

918 
41 

407 
470 

1,374 
36 

495 
843 

1,717 
84 

795 
838 

949 
26 

442 
480 

3,318 
233 

1,618 
1,468 

524 
48 

232 
244 

405 
28 

182 
194 

352 
75 

141 
135 

1,025 
70 

377 
578 

6,029 
255 

2,796 
2,978 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

19,973 
8,106 
3,162 
8,705 

868 
293 
257 
317 

10,363 
3,302 
1,394 
5,668 

674 
308 
150 
216 

740 
226 
209 
304 

489 
252 
131 
106 

310 
201 
22 
86 

2,716 
1,274 

396 
1,047 

325 
236 
19 
71 

144 
103 
10 
32 

120 
68 
28 
24 

583 
367 
120 
96 

2,639 
1,474 

427 
739 

CONSTRUCTION 6,224 167 983 134 347 324 195 1,021 148 247 101 822 1,734 

SERVICES 23,604 1,213 6,880 1,054 944 1,340 837 4,008 159 411 228 1,384 5,146 

ALL OTHER 1/ 15,181 223 3,110 32 379 824 318 946 372 272 78 953 7,676 

TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS 150.352 5.729 51.332 4.550 7.584 6,346 4,028 22,800 2,263 2,245 1,670 9,230 32,575 | 

MEMO ITEM: 

TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY 
MORE THAN 1 YEA*) INCLUDED IN 

DOMESTIC LOANS I 79.299 3.271 30.710 1.842 *.453 2.763 1.108 14,739 1.229 734 509 4.844 13.09T"T 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN F.R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

1/ INCLUDES C6I LOANS AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF $1 BILLION OR MORE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOANS. 

NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING. 
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