## FEDERAL RESERVE statistical release

LIBRARY



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 6, 1981

G. 27 (429)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO U.S. ADDRESSEES EXCLUDING BANKERS ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER, BY INDUSTRY

...........

	OUTSTANDING		CHANGE FROM LAST WEDNESI				AY OF		
BUSINESS OF BOPROWER	MARCH		PEB.		MARCH		DEC.		
	25,	1					į		
	1981	R/	1981		1980	R/	1980		
		(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)							
DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	24,599	+	170	-	464	. <del>-</del>	80		
NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	19,401	+	464	-	422	-	1,103		
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO	4,580	+	51	-	340	-	808		
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER	4,351	-	13	-	130	+	201		
PETROLEUM REFINING	2,982	+	53	-	157	-	653		
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER	3,837	+	164	-	75	-	80		
OTHER MONDURABLE GOODS	3,651	+	209	+	280	+	237		
MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND									
NATURAL GAS)	15,751	-	184	+	3,155	-	<b>67</b> 6		
TRADE - TOTAL	25,620	+	375	+	164	_	619		
COMMODITY DEALERS	1,950	+	76	+	134	-	613		
OTHER WHOLESALE	11,877	+	170	_	219	-	415		
RETAIL	11,792	+	129	+	249	+	409		
TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND									
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	19,973	_	297	+	1,683	-	1,330		
TRANSPORTATION	8,106	-	33	+	592	_	266		
COMMUNICATION	3,162	+	65	+	414	-	158		
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	8,705	-	328	+	676	-	906		
CONSTRUCTION	6,224	+	115	+	352	+	232		
SERVICES	23,604	+	76	+	3,393	+	747		
ALL OTHER 1/	15,181	-	727	-	815	-	1,747		
TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS	150,352	-	8	+	7,044	-	4,577		
MEHO ITEM:									
TERM LOAMS (ORIGINAL MATURITY							٠		
NORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN DOMESTIC LOANS	79,299	-	848	•	3,306	-	2,465		

P/ PRELIMINARY. R/ REVISED.

1/ INCLUDES C&I LOANS AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF \$1 BILLION OR MORE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOANS.

NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING.

NOTE: NEW SERIES. THE 134 LARGE WEEKLY REPORTING COMMERCIAL BANKS WITH DOMESTIC ASSETS OF \$1 BILLION OR MORE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1977 ARE INCLUDED IN THIS SERIES. THE REVISED SERIES IS ON A LAST-WEDNESDAY -OF-THE-MONTH BASIS.

G. 27 (429A)

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO U.S. ADDRESSEES EXCLUDING BANKEPS ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER, BY INDUSTRY AND PEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT AS OF LAST WEDNESDAY OF MARCH 1981 (OUTSTANDING IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

BUSINESS OF BORROWER	ALL	BOSTON	NEW	PHILA-	CLEVE-	RTCH-	ATLANTA	CHI-	ST.	MINNE-	FANCIC	DATES	0.1.1
D	ISTRICTS			DELPHIA	LAND	MOND		CAGO	LOUIS	APOLIS	KANSAS CITY		SAN FRANCISCO
DURABLE GOODS NANUPACTURING - TOTAL	24,599	1,225	8,555	922	2,146	682	474	4,616	301	377	.101	595	
NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO	19,401 4,580	801 117	7,868 1,316	652 156	985 207	859 143	737 170	2,911 868	292 72	286 124	274 29	616 99	3,120
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER PETROLEUM REFINING	4,351 2,982	243 82	2,228 1,123	169 82	134 89	406 42	342 27	405 494	70	19	14 201	34 295	1,282 286 465
CHENICALS AND RUBBER OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS	3,837 3,651	173 186	1,932 1,269	130 116	310 245	108 159	54 145	647 498	42 87	15 66	15 15	68 119	340 747
MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS)	15,751	77	5,718	163	669	112	208	3,263	141	103	416	3,253	1,626
TRADE - TOTAL COMMODITY DEALERS OTHER WHOLESALE RETAIL	25,620 1,950 11,877 11,792	1,154 35 646 474	7,854 1,019 3,747 3,089	918 41 407 470	1,374 36 495 843	1,717 84 795 838	949 26 442 480	3,318 233 1,618 1,468	524 48 232 244	405 28 182 194	352 75 141	1,025 70 377	255 2,796
TRANSPORTATION, CONMUNICATION, AND OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES TRANSPORTATION COMMUNICATION	19,973 8,106 3,162	868 293 257	10,363 3,302 1,394	674 308 150	740 226 209	489 252 131	310 201 22	2,716 1,274 396	325 236 19	144 103 10	135 120 68 28	583 367 120	2,978 2,639 1,474 427
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION	8,705 6,224	317 167	5,668 983	216 134	304 347	106 324	86 195	1,047	71 148	32 247	24 101	96 822	739 1,734
SERVICES	23,604	1,213	6,880	1,054	944	1,340	837	4,008	159	411	228	1,384	5,146
ALL OTHER 1/	15,181	223	3,110	32	379	824	318	946	372	272	78	953	7,676
TOTAL DOMESTIC LOAMS	150,352	5,729	51,332	4,550	7,584	6,346	4,028	22,800	2,263	2,245	1,670	9,230	32,575

MEMO ITEM:

TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY MORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN DOMESTIC LOANS

79,299 3,274 30,710 1,842	4 453 0 363	4 444 44 544			<del></del>
1 /9=299 1=2/4 10=/10 1=842	4 454 7 764	7 709 70 770	1 220 72/		4 044 43 004 1
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	7,733 2,103	1,100 17,733	10447 /34	• 509	4.844 14.944 1

P/ PRELIMINARY. PINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN F.R. BULLETIN.
SAM FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK.

1/ INCLUDES CSI LOAMS AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF \$1 BILLION OR MORE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOAMS.

NOTE: DATA HAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING.